
ST WILFRID’S CATHOLIC CHURCH                      

ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK, SE17 3LZ 

TEL: 0207 358 4259   Website: www.swkp.org.uk 

Parish Priest: Fr. Tomasz Wargacki - kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk 

Deacon:   Rev. John Greenwood - WJohngreenwood@aol.com 

  

THIS MONTH OF February IS DEDICATED TO THE Holy family 
WEEK COMMENCING 9th FEBRUARY 2020 (FIFTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME – YEAR A - CYCLE II) 

THE SANCTUARY LAMP 
Burning this week for: 

Julie Connolly (Anniversary)   
Requests via the sacristy, recommended 

donation of £10 

******************************* 
THANK YOU FOR LAST SUNDAYS COLLECTIONS 

1ST Collection: £476,99 
Maintenance: £326,83 
TOTAL:             £803,82 

May Our Lord reward you for your kind 
generosity 

********************************** 

SECOND COLLECTION 

Please be generous in the 2nd collection which 
pays for the ongoing maintenance of our Church 
************************************ 
SVP Meeting and Raffle   
1. SVP raffle draw on 27th March 2020. We can buy 

tickets for £1 per ticket.  

2. SVP also is helping with Ozanam holiday for families. 

Sea holiday caravan site. For those who are interested 

about it please contact Maryann Bosah. 

**************************************** 

Prayer Group – we meet up every Saturday at 6.30pm. 

Everyone is invited and welcome.  Please join us to pray 
and rejuvenate your own faith.    
**************************************** 

 Vacancies For Exam Invigilators – wanted for St. 
Michael’s Catholic College, invigilators to help supervise 
the public examination for seven weeks in May and June. 
No experience is necessary as full training will be given 
and successful applications will always work with 
qualified staff. Closing date is Monday 2nd March 2020 at 
midday.  More information in the sacristy. 
****************************************** 
Our Lady of Lourdes 11/02/2020 – On Tuesday we 
celebrate The World Day of the Sick and 
commemoration of Our Lady of Lourdes. On that day we 
have two masses in our parish, in the morning at 10am 
and in the evening 6.30pm. at both of those masses we 
can receive Anointing of The Sick.    
******************************************* 

Saturday 8th          
4:30pm  
5:00pm 
6.30pm 

First Mass of Sunday 
Confession 
Mass – Angela Conway R.I.P 
Prayer Group 

Sunday 9th       
 
9:30am 
10:00am 
11:00am 
12:00pm 

FIFTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME – Racial 

Justice Day - Collection 

Confession 
Mass – Noreen Lee  
Tea and Coffee at the Hall  
Mass – Benjamin McDonald R.I.P.  
                  (9th Anniversary) 

Monday 10th                              NO MASS 

Tuesday 11th  
9:40am 
10:00am 
6:10pm 
6:30pm 
 
7:00pm 
7.30pm 

Our Lady of Lourdes – World Day of The Sick 
Rosary 
Mass and Anointing of The Sick 
Rosary 
Mass – Fatin Elias (Birthday Intention) and 
Anointing of The Sick  
Novena to Our Lady of Perpetual Help 
Legion of Mary 

Wednesday 12th           
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 

Feria  
Rosary 
Mass – Esther Forrest R.I.P. (Anniversary) 
Tea and Coffee 

Thursday 13th        
5:40am 
6:00pm 
6:30pm 
 
7:00pm 

Feria  
Rosary 
Mass – Sid Burton R.I.P. (Anniversary) 
Exposition of The Blessed Sacrament 
(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) 
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 

Friday 14th    
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
11:00am 

Ss. Cyril and Methodius, Patrons of Europe 
Rosary 
Mass – Maura Scanlon (Anniversary) 
Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy  
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 

Saturday 15th        
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
11:00am 
4:30pm 
5:00pm 
6.30pm 

Blessed Virgin Mary  
Rosary 
Mass – Holy Souls 
Exposition and Confession 
(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate)  
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 
Confession 
Mass – Julie Connolly (Anniversary) 
Prayer Group 

Sunday 16th       
9:30am 
10:00am 
11:00am 
12:00pm 

SIXTH SUBDAY IN ORDINARY TIME 
Confession 
Mass – People of The Parish 
Tea and Coffee 
Mass – Ann Dunleavy R.I.P. (Anniversary) 
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