

ST WILFRID'S CATHOLIC CHURCH ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK, SE17 3LZ TEL: 0207 358 4259 Website: <u>www.swkp.org.uk</u> Parish Priest: Fr. Tomasz Wargacki - <u>kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk</u> Deacon: Rev. John Greenwood - <u>WJohngreenwood@aol.com</u>



THIS MONTH OF FEBRUARY IS DEDICATED TO THE HOLY FAMILY

WEEK COMMENCING 9th FEBRUARY 2020 (FIFTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME - YEAR A - CYCLE II)

Saturday 8th	First Mass of Sunday	THE SANCTUARY LAMP
4:30pm	Confession	Burning this week for:
5:00pm	Mass – Angela Conway R.I.P	Julie Connolly (Anniversary)
6.30pm	Prayer Group	Requests via the sacristy, recommended
Sunday 9 th	FIFTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME – Racial	donation of £10
Sunday S	Justice Day - Collection	
9:30am	Confession	TAT
10:00am	Mass – Noreen Lee	4-31
11:00am	Tea and Coffee at the Hall	
12:00pm	Mass – Benjamin McDonald R.I.P.	
	(9 th Anniversary)	******
Monday 10 th	NO MASS	THANK YOU FOR LAST SUNDAYS COLLECTIONS
Tuesday 11 th	Our Lady of Lourdes – World Day of The Sick	1 st Collection: £476,99
9:40am	Rosary	Maintenance: £326,83
10:00am	Mass and Anointing of The Sick	TOTAL: £803,82 May Our Lord reward you for your kind
6:10pm	Rosary	generosity
6:30pm	Mass – Fatin Elias (Birthday Intention) and	<i>yenerosity</i> ************************************
	Anointing of The Sick	SECOND COLLECTION
7:00pm	Novena to Our Lady of Perpetual Help	Please be generous in the 2 nd collection which
7.30pm	Legion of Mary	pays for the ongoing maintenance of our Church
Wednesday 12 th	Feria	*******
9:40am	Rosary	SVP Meeting and Raffle
10:00am	Mass – Esther Forrest R.I.P. (Anniversary)	1. SVP raffle draw on 27 th March 2020. We can buy
10:30am	Tea and Coffee	tickets for £1 per ticket.
Thursday 13 th	Feria	 2. SVP also is helping with Ozanam holiday for families. Sea holiday caravan site. For those who are interested
5:40am	Rosary	about it please contact Maryann Bosah.
6:00pm	Mass – Sid Burton R.I.P. (Anniversary)	*******
6:30pm	Exposition of The Blessed Sacrament	Prayer Group – we meet up every Saturday at 6.30pm.
	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood)	Everyone is invited and welcome. Please join us to pray
7:00pm	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament	and rejuvenate your own faith.
Friday 14 th	Ss. Cyril and Methodius, Patrons of Europe	Vacancies For Exam Invigilators – wanted for St.
9:40am	Rosary	Michael's Catholic College, invigilators to help supervise
10:00am	Mass – Maura Scanlon (Anniversary)	the public examination for seven weeks in May and June.
10:30am	Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy	No experience is necessary as full training will be given and successful applications will always work with
11:00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament	qualified staff. Closing date is Monday 2 nd March 2020 at
Saturday 15 th	Blessed Virgin Mary	midday. More information in the sacristy.
9:40am	Rosary	**************************************
10:00am	Mass – Holy Souls	Our Lady of Lourdes 11/02/2020 – On Tuesday we celebrate The World Day of the Sick and
10:30am	Exposition and Confession	commemoration of Our Lady of Lourdes. On that day we
	(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate)	have two masses in our parish, in the morning at 10am
11:00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament	and in the evening 6.30pm. at both of those masses we
4:30pm	Confession	can receive Anointing of The Sick.
5:00pm	Mass – Julie Connolly (Anniversary)	
6.30pm	Prayer Group	4
Sunday 16 th	SIXTH SUBDAY IN ORDINARY TIME	
9:30am	Confession	
10:00am	Mass – People of The Parish	
11:00am	Tea and Coffee	
12:00pm	Mass – Ann Dunleavy R.I.P. (Anniversary)	